General Description
The MAX5089 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that evaluates the MAX5089
synchronous buck converter IC with an integrated high-
side n-channel MOSFET. The MAX5089 EV kit is config-
ured as a buck converter that operates over a wide
5.5V to 16V input voltage range, and provides up to 2A
at the 3.3V output.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX5089EVKIT 0°C to 70°C* 16 TQFN
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
47µF, 35V electrolytic capacitor
(6.3mm x 6.0mm)
Sanyo 35CE47KX
C2 1
10µF ±20%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitor (1210)
Taiyo Yuden TMK325BJ106M
C3 1
1200pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H122J
C4 1
22pF ±5%, 100V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C2A220J
C5 1
330pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H331J
C6, C8, C10,
C12
4
0.1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71E104K
C7 1
0.22µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R61A224K
C9 1
4.7µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J475K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C11 1
22µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (1206)